

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 03092 Version: 1 Name: Preferences and Screening Subcommittee

Termination

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/1/2006 In control: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

On agenda: 6/6/2006 **Final action:** 6/6/2006

Enactment date: 6/15/2006 Enactment #: RES-06-00515

Title: Dissolving the Preferences and Screening Subcommittee.

Sponsors: Isadore Knox Jr.

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2006	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/23/2006	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
3/21/2006	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
3/6/2006	1	Planning Unit	Referred for Introduction	
3/3/2006	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
3/1/2006	1	Planning Unit	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

No appropriation is required.

Title

Dissolving the Preferences and Screening Subcommittee.

Body

Background - Common Council Resolution # 29184 in March of 2001 created a CDA Subcommittee to review policies and procedures for the screening and preferences given to CDA Housing applicants. The Subcommittee met numerous times and held several public hearings, taking input and suggestions from the community. A final report with recommendations was issued in June of 2002. They were adopted and enacted by the CDA. The Preferences and Screening Subcommittee has met periodically to monitor the results and forward new recommendations based on analysis of program implementation. The Subcommittee now feels its work has been accomplished and has voted to terminate, pending final approval of the CDA Board and the Common Council.

WHEREAS, the Screening and Preferences Subcommittee of the CDA feels it has accomplished its mission.

WHEREAS, the Screening and Preferences Subcommittee has unanimously recommended that the Committee be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council hereby approves the termination of the Preferences and Screening Subcommittee.